The property in the account of Rajkumar Sharma is All rights. title and interest in the immovable propeR>
being Flat no UG 4. Upper ground noor, left hand side, Plot No B-8 1, DLF Dilshad Extn-II, Ghaziabad, Utter
Pradesh. The said property u-ill be sold for the Reserve Prices Rs.16,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Fifty
Thousand Only). All statutory dues/attendant charges/other dues including registration charges. stamp duty. taxes,
G.S.T. liabilities, etc. shall have to be borne by the successful bidder

3) To the best of my knowledge and information available on record, there is no known encumbrance on any property.